Based on FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05) as modified by Blakely, Sokoloff, Taylor & Zafi

04-04-2008



.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Corrected Transfer their man and the man a		
	94537	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; Please rec		
	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Atul Goel; Todd Mills; Rajesh Sundaram; Douglas Coatney	Name: Network Appliance, Inc.	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Internal Address:	
☑ No ☐ Yes	Street Address: 495 East Java Drive	
3. Nature of Conveyance:		
Assignment		
் Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Sunnyvale State: CA Zip: 94089	
MotherCowechive to correct Assignors	Country: United States	
Execution Date: 4/21/05: 4/22/05: 4/22/05: 4/22/05		
name at red 16514 frame 523	Additional name(s)& address(es) attached? ⊠ No ☐ Yes	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	is document is being filed together with a new application.	
	<u> </u>	
A Detect Application Blo (n)	B. Batant No. (a)	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
11/114,648		
Additional numbers atta	i ached?⊠No□Yes	
Additional numbers atta	iched? And Tres	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
concerning document should be mailed:		
Nome: District Calculate Taylor & Zafman II D	7 Total Foo (27 CFD 2 44)	
Name: Blakely, Sokoloff, Taylor & Zafman LLP	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00	
Internal Address:	☐ Enclosed  ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 1279 Oakmead Parkway	Manifest to be charged to deposit account	
The Carlotte Tark and Tark and	B. Deposit Account Number:	
	02-2566	
City: Sunnyvale State: CA ZIP: 94085		
Phone Number: (503) 439-8778	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
Fax Number: (503) 439-6073 E-mail Address: vincent_anderson@bstz.com	-	
Lenial Address. VIIICEIL anderson@ustz.com	-	
DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.		
to the dest of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true an	d correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original documen	
	1. dr. 1862	
Vincent H. Anderson	NATE OF THE PARTY	
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date	
Total number of pages including cover s	hest, attachments, and document:	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Docket No. 5693P229

05-05-2005

FORM PTO-1595 Recordation Form (Rev. 10/02) OMD No. 0651-0011 (exp. 6/30/2005) PATENTS	
(8xp. 0/30/2000)	102996096
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Plea	ase auzoned original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Atul Goel: Todd Mills; Rajesh Sundaram; Doug Coatney	Name: Network Appliance, Inc.
	Name: Itelwork Appliance, Inc.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?	Internal Address:
⊠ No ☐ Yes	Street Address: 495 East Java Drive
Nature of Conveyance:	
	City: Sunnvvale State: CA Zip: 94089
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	
	Country: USA
Execution Date: 4-21-05, 4-22-05	Additional name(s)& address(es) attached? 🔀 No 🔲 Yes
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	on, the execution date of the application ls:  4-21-05,
A Potont Application No.(c)	4-22-05
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
·	
Additional numbers at	ached? X No Yes
····	
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]
Name: Blakely, Sokoloff, Taylor & Zafman LLP	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address:	☑ Enclosed
•	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 12400 Wilshire Boulevard 7th Floor	8. Deposit Account Number:
,	02.2666
City: Los Angeles State: CA ZIP: 90025	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE
Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true ar	d correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document
Wincout H. Andorson	+NAI
Vincent H. Anderson  Name of Person Signing	April 25, 2005
	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover	d with required cover sheet information to

05/04/2005 ECOOPER 00000048 11114648

01 FC:8021

40.00 OP

Docket No. 5693P229

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Attorney's Docket No.: 5693P229		I G N M E N T To Filing Patent Application	<u>PATENT</u> n)
In consideration	of good and valuable c	onsideration, the receipt of	which is hereby
acknowledged, Atul G	oel, Todd Mills, Raiesh S	Sundaram, Doug Coatney, I	the undersigned, _
Inventors			
hereby sell, assign, and	d transfer to <u>Network</u>	Appliance, Inc.	
a corporation ofDela	aware	having a principal plac	e of business at
the application for the	signs, and legal represe preign countries, in and the United States patent that	ntatives, the entire right, title to any and all improvements t has been executed by the dicated below and is entitle	s that are disclosed in undersigned prior
continued prosecution renewal applications, re applications that have a any of said improveme certificates, and extens	ication and all divisional applications, continuations, continuations, reciplessue applications, recipleen or shall be filed in this; and in and to all one in the filed in th	applications, continuation a on-in-part applications, subs caminations, extensions, an the United States and all fo ginal patents, reissued pate shall be issued in the Unite a and to all rights of priority	fitute applications, id all other patent reign countries on interest reexamination id States and all

agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive a patent or patents for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional applications, continuation applications, continuation applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions and all other patent applications on any and all sald Improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally assist said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Client Ref. No.: P01-2253

Rev. 01/01/2000 (A1)

Each Inventor: Please Sign <u>and Г</u>	· · · · ·	Each inventor: Please also list the date that you signed the accompanying DECLARATION AND POWER OF ATTORNEY:
1 1 1	ATUL GOEL	04/21/, 2005 Date
<u>4/22/05</u> , 20 55 Date Name:	TODO MILLS	4/22 , 20 05 Date
	RAJESH SUNDARAM	4/22.20 05 Date
1	DOUGLAS COATNEY	4/2Z , 20 25 Date
Date , 20 Name:		, 20
State of: CALIFORNIA SCOUNTY OF: SANTA CLAPA S	Assignment Document Returns.  S. BLAKELY, SOKOLOFF, TAY 12400 Wilshire Blvd., Seven Las Angeles, CA 90025-102 (408) 720-8300	/LOR & ZAFMAN LLP
On 21 APRIL 2005, before personally appeared ATUL GOEL	ne, MCHELE LECES Name and Title of Officer (e.g.	TER NOTARY PUBLIC (), "Jane Doe, Notary Public")
personally appeared	Name(s) of Signer(s)	
MICHELLE LEICESTER Commission # 1557;15 Notary Public - California Sonta Clara County My Comm. Expires Mar 6, 2009	personally known to me person(s) whose name(s) Is/ere-instrument and acknowledged to the same in his/her/their authoriz his/her/their signature(s) on the inentity upon behalf of which the prinstrument.	me that he/sha/they executed ad capacity(ies), and that by astrument the person(s), or the
Place Notery Seal Above	WITNESS my hand and official s Signature of Notary P	recas
Client Ref. No.: P01-2253	-2-	Rev. 01/01/2000 (A1)

State of California	1
County of SANTA CLARA	} ss.
on 22 APRIL 2005, before me, personally appeared TODO MIL SUNDARAM	MICHEUE LEICESTER NOTARY PUBL Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jene Des, Notary Public") LS + DOUGLAS COATNEY + RAJESH Name(s) of Signer(a)
	personally known to me
MICHELLE LEICESTER Commission & 1557115 Notary Public - Colitomia Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires Mar 6, 2009	proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s)-le/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/ehe/they executed the same in hie/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by hie/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
Piece Notary Soel Abovo	WITNESS my hand and official solal.  Nuclean Public
Though the information below is not required by law	I IVIAL I may prove valuable to persons relying on the document I realtachment of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Document	ASSIGNMENT
Document Date: 21 and 22 April 20	05 Number of Pages:
Signer(e) Other Than Named Above: ATUL R	DEL + RAJESH SUNDARAM
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)  Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited D General Attorney in Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other: Signer is Representing:	

**PATENT** 

REEL: 020767 FRAME: 0800